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Course 2 / Rennen 2   Total
Rg
Rg

N°
Nr

Nom
Name

Lieu
Ort

Concur.
Bewerber

Voiture
Fahrzeug

Cyl.
Zyl.

Temps
Zeit

C1
R1

P1
S1

C2
R2

P2
S2

C3
R3

P3
S3

 - 1 - 

Cat. / Kat. : L1  0 -> 1400
1 101 Rieder Jürg Wallisellen Rieder J. Peugeot 106 Rallye 1294 03:01.06 03:03.98 03:01.06
2 102 Ballmer Erich Lausen Ballmer E. Suzuki Swift GTI 1298 03:04.43 03:04.43    DISQ. 1
3 103 Ballmer Hugo Lausen Ballmer H. Suzuki Swift GTI 1298 03:09.95 03:09.95 03:22.35 1
Cat. / Kat. : L1  1401 -> 1600
1 113 Schopfer Sandrine Lussery-Villars Schopfer S. Peugeot 106 GTI 1600 02:59.35 02:59.85 02:59.35
2 112 Guex Michaël Lausanne Ecurie Rolloise Peugeot 1598 03:12.87 03:17.43 03:12.87
3 111 Steingruber René Herisau Steingruber R. Honda CRX V-Tec 1594 03:21.54 03:21.54 2 03:31.12 1
Cat. / Kat. : L1  1601 -> 2000
1 124 Stergiadis Ioannis Dübendorf Stergiadis I. Honda Integra 1797 02:53.12 02:54.76 02:53.12
2 125 Rüedi Tobias Niederösch T. Rüedi Honda Integra Type R 1797 03:03.30 03:07.21 03:03.30
3 129 Weber Peter Oberbözberg Weber P. Renault Clio 1998 03:03.64 03:07.18 03:03.64
4 130 Tissot Georges Steffisburg ACS Renault Clio 2.0 Spo 1998 03:09.87 03:13.59 03:09.87
5 127 Häsler Christian Brienz Bödeli Racing Club Peugeot 206 2.0 1997 03:11.57 03:18.33 03:11.57
6 126 Fuhrer Fränzi Meiringen Bödeli Racing Club Honda S2000 1997 03:15.05 03:24.98 03:15.05
Cat. / Kat. : L1  + 2000
1 144 Luedi Daniele Losone Luedi D. Subaru Impreza 3400 02:43.12 02:43.63 02:43.12
2 145 Hofstetter Anton Schlosswil A. Hofstetter Porsche Carrera 964 3598 02:54.23 02:54.23    DISQ.
3 143 Frei Thomas Wichtrach Frei T. Renault Megane Sport 3400 03:00.94 03:04.55 03:00.94
4 148 Duflon Marc Duflon M. Opel Astra 2717 03:01.65 03:08.31 03:01.65
5 147 Schmid Peter Schmid P. Opel Corsa OPC 2717 03:15.63    DISQ. 03:15.63 1
6 141 Betschen Laurent La Comballaz Betschen L. BMW 325i 2493 03:29.19 03:34.20 03:29.19
Cat. / Kat. : L2  0 -> 1400
1 204 Stöckli Stephan Hofstetten Ecurie Basilisk Suzuki Swift GTI 1298 02:54.40 02:55.99 02:54.40
2 201 Lusa Stephane Bettlach Lusa S. Peugeot 106 Rallye 1292 02:58.24 03:08.72 1 02:58.24
3 205 Pichler Karl Villnachern Pichler K. Citroën AX GTI 1360 03:03.88 03:03.88 03:05.26
nc 202 Leupi Mario Emmen Leupi M. Suzuki Swift GTI 1298  -:--.--    DNS     DNS   
nc 203 Schumacher David Emmen Schumacher D. Suzuki Swift GTI 1298  -:--.--    DNS     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : L2  1401 -> 1600
1 212 Nicola Roberto Lussery-Villars Ec. Automobile Racing Peugeot 106 GTI 1587 02:41.09 02:41.18 02:41.09
2 215 Fuhrer Ruedi Brienz Bödeli Racing Club Honda CRX V-Tec 1595 02:41.64    DISQ. 02:41.64
3 211 Meier Michael Hallau Meier M. Citroën Saxo 1587 02:42.29 02:42.29 02:42.93
4 214 Meier Jürg Baltenswil Meier J. Honda Civic Coupé CR 1590 02:58.13 02:58.13   DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : L2  1601 -> 2000
1 227 Huber Urs Wil RCU Lotus Exige Mk1 1796 02:36.15 02:36.15 02:46.80 1
2 226 Sieber Andreas Widnau Sieber A. Lotus Elise 111S 1796 02:37.83 02:40.11 02:37.83
3 237 Thöni Hanspeter Brienz Bödeli Racing Club Peugeot 206 RC 1998 02:43.24 02:43.24 02:43.98
4 238 Henggeler Ralf Oberägeri Henggeler R. Renault Clio 1998 02:43.56 02:44.64 02:43.56
5 232 Icmen Josef Biel Icmen J. Opel Astra GSI 1997 02:44.54 02:46.46 02:44.54
6 228 Lemmenmeier Kurt Zug Lemmenmeier K. Lotus Elise 111S 1796 02:44.85 02:44.85    DISQ. 1
7 221 Messerli Reto Wattenwil R. Messerli Renault Clio 16V 1763 02:46.60 02:48.53 02:46.60

DNS = Pas parti
DNS = Nicht Gestartet

DNF = Pas arrivé
DNF = Nicht in Ziel

AB = Abandon
AB = Aufgegeben

DISQ = Disqualifié
DISQ = Disqualifiziert

ELIM = Eliminé
ELIM = Ausgeschieden

Equipments & Softwares, GVI-timing, G.V.I. SA
http://www.gvi-timing.ch, info@gvi-timing.ch
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Course 2 / Rennen 2   Total
Rg
Rg

N°
Nr

Nom
Name

Lieu
Ort

Concur.
Bewerber

Voiture
Fahrzeug

Cyl.
Zyl.

Temps
Zeit

C1
R1

P1
S1

C2
R2

P2
S2

C3
R3

P3
S3

 - 2 - 

8 229 Wegmüller Hansjürg Diessbach H. Wegmüller Lotus Elise Mk2 1796 02:47.38 02:47.48 02:47.38
9 236 Gunziger Patrick Orpund Gunziger P. Opel Astra GSI 1998 02:47.41 02:49.10 02:47.41
10 239 Béring Michaël Le Locle Béring M. Renault Clio R27 1998 02:49.28 02:49.28 02:49.39
11 242 Vieira Miguel Unterengstringen Vieira M. Renault Clio 1998 02:49.51 02:49.51   DNS   
12 222 Mantadakis Iosif Kloten Mantadakis I. Renault Clio Coupe 1763 02:50.57 02:53.15 02:50.57
13 235 Mantadakis George Oberengstringen Mantadakis G. Renault Clio William 1997 02:54.54 02:56.03 02:54.54
14 230 Nicolet Jérôme Cottens Ecurie Sporting Peugeot 205 GTI 1904 02:55.44 02:57.56 02:55.44
15 233 Maurer Naim Bern Maurer N. Opel Kadett GSI 16V 1997 02:56.84 02:56.84 02:59.15
16 241 Zimmermann Patrick Wegenstetten Zimmermann P. Renault Clio Sport 1998 03:02.19 03:04.75 03:02.19
17 225 Paladino Franco Tuggen Paladino F. BMW 318is 1794 03:03.33 03:03.33   DNS   
18 234 Maurer Simon Lyssach Maurer S. Opel Kadett GSI 16V 1997 03:09.33    DISQ. 03:09.33
19 231 Dolf Yanick Summaprada Y. Dolf Nissan Sunny Gti 1997 03:10.97 03:13.49 03:10.97
20 240 Bylang Kurt Liebefeld Bylang K. Renault Clio RS 1998 03:14.32 03:14.32 03:25.32 1
nc 223 Gantner Christian Winterthur Stifani Motorsport Renault Clio 16V 1764  -:--.--    DNS     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : L2  2001 -> 3000
1 251 Bonfanti Mauro Miglieglia Bonfanti M. BMW M3 E30 2300 02:38.78 02:40.73 02:38.78
2 253 Stacchi Mattia Monte Carasso Stacchi M. BMW 325i 2500 02:45.48 02:51.96 02:45.48
3 252 Prisi Matthias Heimenschwand Equipe Bernoise BMW 325i 2500 02:48.10 02:49.47 02:48.10
4 277 Pellegrinelli Miriam Claro Sq. Corse Quadrifogli MINI Cooper JCW 2720 03:16.16 03:16.16 03:17.43 1
Cat. / Kat. : L2  + 3000
1 278 Pellegrinelli Claudio Claro Pellegrinelli C. BMW 135i 5100 02:40.19 02:41.78 02:40.19
2 275 Clement Christian Schmerikon Clement C. Toyota Celica GT4 3395 02:41.89 02:41.93 02:41.89
3 271 Kupper Urs Nuolen Racing Club Airbag Mitsubishi Evo 9 3395 02:44.44 02:44.44 02:53.09 1
4 272 Okonek Christiane Nuolen Racing Club Airbag Mitsubishi Evo 9 3395 02:45.14 02:47.35 02:45.14
5 274 Isler Silvano Golino S. Isler Subaru Impreza STI 3395 02:49.87    DISQ. 1 02:49.87
6 142 Picard Anthony Sonvilier Picard A. Mitsubishi Evolution 3397 02:50.72 02:50.72 1 02:52.35 1
Cat. / Kat. : L3  0 -> 1600
1 301 Bosshart Marcel Lütschental Bödeli Racing Club Toyota Corolla AE86 1587 02:51.93 02:53.39 02:51.93
2 304 Osio Moreno Locarno Osio M. VW Golf GTI 1589 02:56.06 02:56.64 02:56.06
3 302 Maillard Stive Chöex Chablais Racing Team Toyota Corolla AE86 1587 03:05.17 03:15.64 1 03:05.17
Cat. / Kat. : L3  1601 -> 2000
1 320 Santonastaso Manuel Müllheim Santonastaso M. BMW 2002 TI 1998 02:36.41 02:39.05 02:36.41
2 318 Zbinden Michael Wattenwil Zbinden M. Opel Kadett GT/E 1978 02:37.07 02:37.07 02:55.08
3 317 Burri Rolf Ruswil Burri R. Opel Kadett C GT/E 1978 02:43.41 02:43.41    DISQ. 1
4 312 Osio Michele Losone Osio M. VW Golf 1 1781 02:47.44 02:48.57 02:47.44
5 311 Häusermann Urs Bergdietikon U. Häusermann VW Golf 1781 02:50.03 02:50.03 02:50.09
6 314 Piana Enrico Miralago-Brusio Piana E. VW Golf GTI 1800 02:52.47 02:52.47 02:53.78
7 315 Pappa Remo Bärau Pappa R. Opel Ascona B 2000 1978 02:55.50 03:07.15 1 02:55.50
8 313 Osio Marco Locarno Osio M. VW Golf GTI 1781 02:57.02 02:57.48 1 02:57.02 1
9 319 Cerini Michel Steffisburg Cerini M. Triumph Dolomite Spr 1997 03:04.23 03:04.23 03:14.05 1
10 321 Diehl Daniel Rüschegg D. Diehl VW Golf GTI 16V 1780 03:06.85 03:06.85 03:25.76 1

DNS = Pas parti
DNS = Nicht Gestartet

DNF = Pas arrivé
DNF = Nicht in Ziel

AB = Abandon
AB = Aufgegeben

DISQ = Disqualifié
DISQ = Disqualifiziert

ELIM = Eliminé
ELIM = Ausgeschieden

Equipments & Softwares, GVI-timing, G.V.I. SA
http://www.gvi-timing.ch, info@gvi-timing.ch
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Course 2 / Rennen 2   Total
Rg
Rg

N°
Nr

Nom
Name

Lieu
Ort

Concur.
Bewerber

Voiture
Fahrzeug

Cyl.
Zyl.

Temps
Zeit

C1
R1

P1
S1

C2
R2

P2
S2

C3
R3

P3
S3

 - 3 - 

Cat. / Kat. : L3  + 2000
1 332 Aeschlimann Daniel Seftigen D. Aeschlimann Opel Kadett C GT/E 2197 02:38.33 02:39.38 02:38.33
2 331 Grandjean André Nidau Grandjean A. Opel Kadett C GT/E 2024 02:41.86 02:45.67 02:41.86
3 334 Vieux Patrick Troistorrents Vieux P. Porsche 3000 02:49.51 02:49.51 02:50.35
Cat. / Kat. : Abarth Trofeo Slalom / Supersport  2000 -> 2500
1 341 Werren Res Spiez R. Werren Abarth 500 esseesse 2326 02:56.55 02:58.92 02:56.55
2 346 De Francesco Claudio Pfäffikon ZH C. De Francesco Fiat Punto Abarth 1. 2326 02:58.51 02:58.51 03:04.61
3 343 Christen Heinz Grünenmatt Christen H. Abarth 500 esseesse 2326 03:00.57 03:03.02 03:00.57
4 364 Jaussi Sven Aeschi Jaussi S. Abarth 500 2326 03:05.97 03:05.97 03:12.97 1
5 348 Siladi Boris Dietikon Siladi B. Abarth 500 2326 03:03.56 03:04.03 03:03.56
6 367 Bourquin Jérôme Spiez Bourquin J. Abarth 500 2326 03:05.54    DISQ. 03:05.54
7 342 Garovi Martina Sachseln Garovi M. Abarth 500 esseesse 2326 03:06.29 03:07.16 03:06.29
8 344 Weissmüller Mario Erlenbach Weissmüller M. Abarth Punto SS 2326 03:12.92    DISQ. 03:12.92
9 347 Racordon Jérôme Alle J. Racordon Abarth Grande Punto 2380 03:13.08 03:14.09 03:13.08
10 349 Karrer Paul Röschenz Karrer P. Abarth Grande Punto 2326 03:19.16 03:19.16 03:20.50
11 363 Wyssen Janine Spiezwiler J. Wyssen Abarth 500 2326 03:19.41 03:21.66 1 03:19.41 1
Cat. / Kat. : Abarth Trofeo Slalom / Corsa  + 2000
1 372 Burkhalter Sylvain Tramelan Burkhalter S. Fiat Grande Punto 2370 02:47.32 02:47.32 02:48.16
2 365 Weinhofer Werner Rüthi (Rheintal) Weinhofer W. Abarth 500 2326 02:51.02 02:59.25 1 02:51.02
3 369 Bassanini Cesare Melide Bassanini C. Abarth Grande Punto 2326 02:51.15 03:04.24 1 02:51.15
4 370 Wyssen Beat Spiezwiler B. Wyssen Abarth R 3 2326 02:52.52 02:52.52 02:53.18
5 361 Grosjean Julien Cernier Racing Club Jurassien Abarth 2326 02:54.03    DISQ. 02:54.03
6 368 Pfaff Andy Ramlinsburg Pfaff A. Abarth 500 esseesse 2326 02:56.81 02:59.47 02:56.81
7 345 Jaccard Lilian Chamblon Jaccard L. Fiat Punto Abarth 2326 02:57.21 02:58.39 02:57.21
8 366 Bastian Cédric Estavayer-le-Lac Bastian C. Abarth 500 2326 02:57.59 02:57.59    DISQ. 1
9 371 Altavilla Gerry Rothrist Altavilla G. Fiat Punto GT Abarth 2332 03:03.44 03:04.28 03:03.44
10 362 Ammann Thomas Zürich Ammann T. Abarth 500 2326 03:09.27 03:14.36 03:09.27
Cat. / Kat. : Abarth Trofeo Slalom / Storico  + 1000
1 381 Altavilla Mario Rupperswil Altavilla M. Autobianchi A112 Aba 1050 03:03.56 03:06.70 03:03.56
2 382 Rossi Mauro La Neuveville Rossi M. Abarth 1000 OTR 2326 03:27.52 03:30.90 03:27.52
Cat. / Kat. : L4  0 -> 1600
1 402 Michel Ueli Wilderswil Bödeli Racing Club Honda Civic Vti 1594 02:44.81 02:44.81 03:02.22 1
2 401 Schüttel Marco Lyss Schüttel M. Peugeot 106 1587 02:59.53 02:59.79 02:59.53
Cat. / Kat. : L4  1601 -> 2000
1 414 Denzer Gilbert Basel Ecurie Basilisk Lotus Elise 1796 02:39.60 02:39.60 02:41.13
2 413 Andermatt Kurt Cham K. Andermatt Lotus 111R 1796 02:40.92 02:50.94 1 02:40.92
3 419 Böhler Stefan Schleinikon Racing Club Airbag Renault Clio 1800 02:42.57 02:42.57   DNS   
4 415 Andres Markus Aeugst a. A. Andres M. Lotus Elise 1796 02:46.57 02:47.96 02:46.57
5 416 Ammann Fritz Küssnacht Ammann F. Lotus Elise Mk1 1796 02:50.63 02:50.63 1 02:52.11 1
6 425 Schmied Martin Riggisberg Schmied M. Opel Astra OPC 1998 02:50.74 02:50.74    AB.  
7 412 Jehli Birgit Ennetmoos Jehli B BMW 318is 1795 02:51.50 02:51.50 02:53.06

DNS = Pas parti
DNS = Nicht Gestartet

DNF = Pas arrivé
DNF = Nicht in Ziel

AB = Abandon
AB = Aufgegeben

DISQ = Disqualifié
DISQ = Disqualifiziert

ELIM = Eliminé
ELIM = Ausgeschieden

Equipments & Softwares, GVI-timing, G.V.I. SA
http://www.gvi-timing.ch, info@gvi-timing.ch
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Course 2 / Rennen 2   Total
Rg
Rg

N°
Nr

Nom
Name

Lieu
Ort

Concur.
Bewerber

Voiture
Fahrzeug

Cyl.
Zyl.

Temps
Zeit

C1
R1

P1
S1

C2
R2

P2
S2

C3
R3

P3
S3

 - 4 - 

8 418 Schmid Conrad Twann Ecurie Biennoise Renault 1800 02:54.05 02:56.69 02:54.05
9 424 Bodenmann Daniel Dübendorf Bodenmann D. Citroën ZX 1998 02:54.36 02:54.49 02:54.36
10 417 Marza Raphael Cham R. Marza Honda Integra 1797 02:55.39 03:01.01 02:55.39
11 420 Paganini Mirko Li Curt Paganini M. Peugeot 205 1900 02:55.61 02:57.16 02:55.61
12 423 Hagendorfer Michael Jona Hagendorfer M. Opel Astra GSI 1997 02:55.83 02:57.52 02:55.83
13 426 Wasser Manuela Knutwil MST - Zentralschweiz Renault Clio 1998 02:56.75 02:58.47 02:56.75
14 411 Huwiler Denise Schleinikon Racing Club Airbag BMW 318is 1795 02:57.48 02:57.48 02:59.40
15 427 Hostettler Reto Ueken Hostettler R. Toyota Carina 1998 02:59.55 03:07.04 1 02:59.55
16 224 Gautschi Andreas Zürich A. Gautschi Audi TT Coupe 1781 03:01.63 03:01.63 03:22.33 2
17 225 Paladino Franco Tuggen Paladino F. BMW 318is 1794 03:03.33 03:03.33   DNS   
18 421 Carron Mickaël Le Sépey Carron M. Peugeot 205 GTI 1904 03:03.93 03:03.93 03:13.54 1
Cat. / Kat. : L4  + 2000
1 442 Wegener Michel Jona Wegener M. BMW M3 3200 02:36.00 02:46.30 1 02:36.00
2 445 Born Daniel Itingen Born D. Nissan GT-R 3800 02:36.10 02:39.88 02:36.10
3 443 Rebord Aristide Les Valettes ACS BMW 23 M Coupé 3201 02:38.30 02:38.30 02:49.06 1
4 449 Kupper Urs Nuolen Kupper U. Mitsubishi Evo IX 3395 02:38.70 02:39.75 02:38.70
5 444 Fontana Claudio Morbio Inferiore C. Fontana Subaru Impreza GT 3390 02:41.53 02:42.26 02:41.53
6 450 Okonek Christianne Nuolen Okonek C. Mitsubishi Evo IX 3395 02:42.11 02:42.46 02:42.11
7 447 Pol Alessandro Uster Pol A. Subaru Impreza 4250 02:48.45 02:48.45    DISQ.
8 446 Widmer Michael Teufenthal Widmer M. Subaru Impreza STI 4177 02:52.73 02:56.37 02:52.73
9 441 Müller Remo Zürich R. Müller VW Polo G40 2162 02:55.02 02:58.25 02:55.02
Cat. / Kat. : L4 Cavallino Tridente Cup  + 3000
1 463 Eder Roger Arlesheim R. Eder Ferrari Challenge St 3586 02:37.24 02:37.24 02:37.92
2 464 Andres Kuhn Beatrice Niederrohrdorf Andres Kuhn B. Ferrari F430 Scuderi 4308 02:39.44 02:40.82 02:39.44
3 465 Kuhn Bruno Niederrohrdorf Kuhn B. Ferrari F458 4497 02:44.46 02:48.23 02:44.46
4 461 Conigliaro Gian Vito Wildegg Conigliaro G. Ferrari F360 Modena 3586 02:49.06 02:49.06    DISQ. 1
5 462 Fehlmann Werner Bottmingen Ferrari Club Switzerl Ferrari Challenge St 3586 02:50.43 02:50.43 02:51.92
Cat. / Kat. : Roadster  0 -> 2000
1 481 Flückiger Heinz Spiez H. Flückiger Caterham 1.8 VVC 1796 02:48.40 02:50.35 02:48.40
2 482 Menegon Aldo Untervaz Menegon A. Caterham Superseven 1796 02:52.67 02:58.62 02:52.67
nc 483 Gohl Daniel Zürich Gohl D. Caterham Seven 1998  -:--.--    DNS     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : Roadster  + 2000
1 491 Appenzeller Frank Rüschlikon Appenzeller F. Chevrolet Corvette Z 6162 02:29.65 02:42.30 1 02:29.65
2 448 Wiget André Wald Wiget A. Chevrolet Corvette 5700 02:33.78 02:36.49 02:33.78
3 276 Müller Bruno Langnau Müller B. Porsche GT3 3800 02:35.23 02:36.44 02:35.23
4 492 Burghold Bernhard Bern Burghold B. Chevrolet Corvette Z 7011 02:44.19 02:44.63 02:44.19
5 146 Scheer Fide Bonstetten Porsche Sports Cup Su Porsche GT3 3800 02:49.81    DISQ. 02:49.81
Cat. / Kat. : Bödeli Racing Club  0 -> 3000
1 509 Thöni Hanspeter Brienz Bödeli Racing Club Peugeot 206 RC 1998 02:41.79 02:43.03 02:41.79
2 505 Fuhrer Ruedi Brienz Bödeli Racing Club Honda CRX V-Tec 1595 02:42.84 02:42.84 02:43.73
3 501 Bosshart Marcel Lütschental Bödeli Racing Club Toyota Corolla 1587 02:48.07 02:48.07 03:03.26 1

DNS = Pas parti
DNS = Nicht Gestartet

DNF = Pas arrivé
DNF = Nicht in Ziel

AB = Abandon
AB = Aufgegeben

DISQ = Disqualifié
DISQ = Disqualifiziert

ELIM = Eliminé
ELIM = Ausgeschieden

Equipments & Softwares, GVI-timing, G.V.I. SA
http://www.gvi-timing.ch, info@gvi-timing.ch
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Course 2 / Rennen 2   Total
Rg
Rg

N°
Nr

Nom
Name

Lieu
Ort

Concur.
Bewerber

Voiture
Fahrzeug

Cyl.
Zyl.

Temps
Zeit

C1
R1

P1
S1

C2
R2

P2
S2

C3
R3

P3
S3

 - 5 - 

4 511 Stähli Marco Interlaken Bödeli Racing Club Renault 5 GT Turbo 2375 02:51.52 02:51.52 02:51.77
5 513 Balmer Markus Wilderswil Bödeli Racing Club Honda S2000 1997 02:52.36 02:52.36 03:01.22
6 510 Balmer Patrizia Wilderswil Bödeli Racing Club Renault Clio 1998 02:57.72 02:59.11 02:57.72
7 508 Sterchi Hanspeter Wilderswil Bödeli Racing Club Peugeot 1900 02:59.11 03:27.68 02:59.11
8 512 Zimmermann Heinz Därligen Bödeli Racing Club Toyota Corolla 1587 03:01.18 03:12.69 2 03:01.18
9 514 Häsler Christian Brienz Häsler C. Peugeot 206 GTI 1997 03:02.51 03:02.51 03:02.78
10 502 Fuhrer Fränzi Meiringen Bödeli Racing Club Honda S2000 1997 03:10.59 03:10.59 03:15.53
11 503 Balmer Christian Wilderswil Bödeli Racing Club Renault Clio 1390 03:13.39 03:25.09 2 03:13.39 1
nc 504 Michel Ueli Wilderswil Bödeli Racing Club Honda Civic Vti 1595  -:--.--    DNS     DNS   
nc 507 Maurer Marcel Gurzelen Bödeli Racing Club Renault Clio 1762  -:--.--    DISQ.   DNS   

DNS = Pas parti
DNS = Nicht Gestartet

DNF = Pas arrivé
DNF = Nicht in Ziel

AB = Abandon
AB = Aufgegeben

DISQ = Disqualifié
DISQ = Disqualifiziert

ELIM = Eliminé
ELIM = Ausgeschieden

Equipments & Softwares, GVI-timing, G.V.I. SA
http://www.gvi-timing.ch, info@gvi-timing.ch
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Scratch   Total
Rg
Rg

N°
Nr

Nom, Prénom
Name, Vorname

Lieu
Ort

Concur.
Bewerber

Voiture
Fahrzeug

Cyl.
Zyl.

Groupe
Gruppe

Temps
Zeit

 - 1 - 

1 491 Appenzeller Frank Rüschlikon Appenzeller F. Chevrolet Corvette ZR1 6162 Roadster 02:29.65
2 448 Wiget André Wald Wiget A. Chevrolet Corvette 5700 Roadster 02:33.78
3 276 Müller Bruno Langnau Müller B. Porsche GT3 3800 Roadster 02:35.23
4 442 Wegener Michel Jona Wegener M. BMW M3 3200 L4 02:36.00
5 445 Born Daniel Itingen Born D. Nissan GT-R 3800 L4 02:36.10
6 227 Huber Urs Wil RCU Lotus Exige Mk1 1796 L2 02:36.15
7 320 Santonastaso Manuel Müllheim Santonastaso M. BMW 2002 TI 1998 L3 02:36.41
8 318 Zbinden Michael Wattenwil Zbinden M. Opel Kadett GT/E 1978 L3 02:37.07
9 463 Eder Roger Arlesheim R. Eder Ferrari Challenge Stradale 3586 L4 Cavallino Tridente Cup 02:37.24
10 226 Sieber Andreas Widnau Sieber A. Lotus Elise 111S 1796 L2 02:37.83
11 443 Rebord Aristide Les Valettes ACS BMW 23 M Coupé 3201 L4 02:38.30
12 332 Aeschlimann Daniel Seftigen D. Aeschlimann Opel Kadett C GT/E 2197 L3 02:38.33
13 449 Kupper Urs Nuolen Kupper U. Mitsubishi Evo IX 3395 L4 02:38.70
14 251 Bonfanti Mauro Miglieglia Bonfanti M. BMW M3 E30 2300 L2 02:38.78
15 464 Andres Kuhn Beatrice Niederrohrdorf Andres Kuhn B. Ferrari F430 Scuderia 4308 L4 Cavallino Tridente Cup 02:39.44
16 414 Denzer Gilbert Basel Ecurie Basilisk Lotus Elise 1796 L4 02:39.60
17 278 Pellegrinelli Claudio Claro Pellegrinelli C. BMW 135i 5100 L2 02:40.19
18 413 Andermatt Kurt Cham K. Andermatt Lotus 111R 1796 L4 02:40.92
19 212 Nicola Roberto Lussery-Villars Ec. Automobile Racing Fan's Peugeot 106 GTI 1587 L2 02:41.09
20 444 Fontana Claudio Morbio Inferiore C. Fontana Subaru Impreza GT 3390 L4 02:41.53
21 215 Fuhrer Ruedi Brienz Bödeli Racing Club Honda CRX V-Tec 1595 L2 02:41.64
22 509 Thöni Hanspeter Brienz Bödeli Racing Club Peugeot 206 RC 1998 Bödeli Racing Club 02:41.79
23 331 Grandjean André Nidau Grandjean A. Opel Kadett C GT/E 2024 L3 02:41.86
24 275 Clement Christian Schmerikon Clement C. Toyota Celica GT4 3395 L2 02:41.89
25 450 Okonek Christianne Nuolen Okonek C. Mitsubishi Evo IX 3395 L4 02:42.11
26 211 Meier Michael Hallau Meier M. Citroën Saxo 1587 L2 02:42.29
27 419 Böhler Stefan Schleinikon Racing Club Airbag Renault Clio 1800 L4 02:42.57
28 505 Fuhrer Ruedi Brienz Bödeli Racing Club Honda CRX V-Tec 1595 Bödeli Racing Club 02:42.84
29 144 Luedi Daniele Losone Luedi D. Subaru Impreza 3400 L1 02:43.12
30 237 Thöni Hanspeter Brienz Bödeli Racing Club Peugeot 206 RC 1998 L2 02:43.24
31 317 Burri Rolf Ruswil Burri R. Opel Kadett C GT/E 1978 L3 02:43.41
32 238 Henggeler Ralf Oberägeri Henggeler R. Renault Clio 1998 L2 02:43.56
33 492 Burghold Bernhard Bern Burghold B. Chevrolet Corvette Z06 7011 Roadster 02:44.19
34 271 Kupper Urs Nuolen Racing Club Airbag Mitsubishi Evo 9 3395 L2 02:44.44
35 465 Kuhn Bruno Niederrohrdorf Kuhn B. Ferrari F458 4497 L4 Cavallino Tridente Cup 02:44.46
36 232 Icmen Josef Biel Icmen J. Opel Astra GSI 1997 L2 02:44.54
37 402 Michel Ueli Wilderswil Bödeli Racing Club Honda Civic Vti 1594 L4 02:44.81
38 228 Lemmenmeier Kurt Zug Lemmenmeier K. Lotus Elise 111S 1796 L2 02:44.85
39 272 Okonek Christiane Nuolen Racing Club Airbag Mitsubishi Evo 9 3395 L2 02:45.14
40 253 Stacchi Mattia Monte Carasso Stacchi M. BMW 325i 2500 L2 02:45.48
41 415 Andres Markus Aeugst a. A. Andres M. Lotus Elise 1796 L4 02:46.57
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42 221 Messerli Reto Wattenwil R. Messerli Renault Clio 16V 1763 L2 02:46.60
43 372 Burkhalter Sylvain Tramelan Burkhalter S. Fiat Grande Punto 2370 Abarth Trofeo Slalom / Corsa 02:47.32
44 229 Wegmüller Hansjürg Diessbach H. Wegmüller Lotus Elise Mk2 1796 L2 02:47.38
45 236 Gunziger Patrick Orpund Gunziger P. Opel Astra GSI 1998 L2 02:47.41
46 312 Osio Michele Losone Osio M. VW Golf 1 1781 L3 02:47.44
47 501 Bosshart Marcel Lütschental Bödeli Racing Club Toyota Corolla 1587 Bödeli Racing Club 02:48.07
48 252 Prisi Matthias Heimenschwand Equipe Bernoise BMW 325i 2500 L2 02:48.10
49 481 Flückiger Heinz Spiez H. Flückiger Caterham 1.8 VVC 1796 Roadster 02:48.40
50 447 Pol Alessandro Uster Pol A. Subaru Impreza 4250 L4 02:48.45
51 461 Conigliaro Gian Vito Wildegg Conigliaro G. Ferrari F360 Modena 3586 L4 Cavallino Tridente Cup 02:49.06
52 239 Béring Michaël Le Locle Béring M. Renault Clio R27 1998 L2 02:49.28
53 242 Vieira Miguel Unterengstringen Vieira M. Renault Clio 1998 L2 02:49.51
54 334 Vieux Patrick Troistorrents Vieux P. Porsche 3000 L3 02:49.51
55 146 Scheer Fide Bonstetten Porsche Sports Cup Suisse Porsche GT3 3800 Roadster 02:49.81
56 274 Isler Silvano Golino S. Isler Subaru Impreza STI 3395 L2 02:49.87
57 311 Häusermann Urs Bergdietikon U. Häusermann VW Golf 1781 L3 02:50.03
58 462 Fehlmann Werner Bottmingen Ferrari Club Switzerland Ferrari Challenge Stradale 3586 L4 Cavallino Tridente Cup 02:50.43
59 222 Mantadakis Iosif Kloten Mantadakis I. Renault Clio Coupe 1763 L2 02:50.57
60 416 Ammann Fritz Küssnacht Ammann F. Lotus Elise Mk1 1796 L4 02:50.63
61 142 Picard Anthony Sonvilier Picard A. Mitsubishi Evolution 3397 L2 02:50.72
62 425 Schmied Martin Riggisberg Schmied M. Opel Astra OPC 1998 L4 02:50.74
63 365 Weinhofer Werner Rüthi (Rheintal) Weinhofer W. Abarth 500 2326 Abarth Trofeo Slalom / Corsa 02:51.02
64 369 Bassanini Cesare Melide Bassanini C. Abarth Grande Punto SS 2326 Abarth Trofeo Slalom / Corsa 02:51.15
65 412 Jehli Birgit Ennetmoos Jehli B BMW 318is 1795 L4 02:51.50
66 511 Stähli Marco Interlaken Bödeli Racing Club Renault 5 GT Turbo 2375 Bödeli Racing Club 02:51.52
67 301 Bosshart Marcel Lütschental Bödeli Racing Club Toyota Corolla AE86 1587 L3 02:51.93
68 513 Balmer Markus Wilderswil Bödeli Racing Club Honda S2000 1997 Bödeli Racing Club 02:52.36
69 314 Piana Enrico Miralago-Brusio Piana E. VW Golf GTI 1800 L3 02:52.47
70 370 Wyssen Beat Spiezwiler B. Wyssen Abarth R 3 2326 Abarth Trofeo Slalom / Corsa 02:52.52
71 482 Menegon Aldo Untervaz Menegon A. Caterham Superseven 1.8 VVC1796 Roadster 02:52.67
72 446 Widmer Michael Teufenthal Widmer M. Subaru Impreza STI 4177 L4 02:52.73
73 124 Stergiadis Ioannis Dübendorf Stergiadis I. Honda Integra 1797 L1 02:53.12
74 361 Grosjean Julien Cernier Racing Club Jurassien Abarth 2326 Abarth Trofeo Slalom / Corsa 02:54.03
75 418 Schmid Conrad Twann Ecurie Biennoise Renault 1800 L4 02:54.05
76 145 Hofstetter Anton Schlosswil A. Hofstetter Porsche Carrera 964 3598 L1 02:54.23
77 424 Bodenmann Daniel Dübendorf Bodenmann D. Citroën ZX 1998 L4 02:54.36
78 204 Stöckli Stephan Hofstetten Ecurie Basilisk Suzuki Swift GTI 1298 L2 02:54.40
79 235 Mantadakis George Oberengstringen Mantadakis G. Renault Clio Williams 1997 L2 02:54.54
80 441 Müller Remo Zürich R. Müller VW Polo G40 2162 L4 02:55.02
81 417 Marza Raphael Cham R. Marza Honda Integra 1797 L4 02:55.39
82 230 Nicolet Jérôme Cottens Ecurie Sporting Peugeot 205 GTI 1904 L2 02:55.44
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83 315 Pappa Remo Bärau Pappa R. Opel Ascona B 2000 1978 L3 02:55.50
84 420 Paganini Mirko Li Curt Paganini M. Peugeot 205 1900 L4 02:55.61
85 423 Hagendorfer Michael Jona Hagendorfer M. Opel Astra GSI 1997 L4 02:55.83
86 304 Osio Moreno Locarno Osio M. VW Golf GTI 1589 L3 02:56.06
87 341 Werren Res Spiez R. Werren Abarth 500 esseesse 2326 Abarth Trofeo Slalom / Superspor 02:56.55
88 426 Wasser Manuela Knutwil MST - Zentralschweiz Renault Clio 1998 L4 02:56.75
89 368 Pfaff Andy Ramlinsburg Pfaff A. Abarth 500 esseesse 2326 Abarth Trofeo Slalom / Corsa 02:56.81
90 233 Maurer Naim Bern Maurer N. Opel Kadett GSI 16V 1997 L2 02:56.84
91 313 Osio Marco Locarno Osio M. VW Golf GTI 1781 L3 02:57.02
92 345 Jaccard Lilian Chamblon Jaccard L. Fiat Punto Abarth 2326 Abarth Trofeo Slalom / Corsa 02:57.21
93 411 Huwiler Denise Schleinikon Racing Club Airbag BMW 318is 1795 L4 02:57.48
94 366 Bastian Cédric Estavayer-le-Lac Bastian C. Abarth 500 2326 Abarth Trofeo Slalom / Corsa 02:57.59
95 510 Balmer Patrizia Wilderswil Bödeli Racing Club Renault Clio 1998 Bödeli Racing Club 02:57.72
96 214 Meier Jürg Baltenswil Meier J. Honda Civic Coupé CRX 1590 L2 02:58.13
97 201 Lusa Stephane Bettlach Lusa S. Peugeot 106 Rallye 1292 L2 02:58.24
98 346 De Francesco Claudio Pfäffikon ZH C. De Francesco Fiat Punto Abarth 1.4 SS 2326 Abarth Trofeo Slalom / Superspor 02:58.51
99 508 Sterchi Hanspeter Wilderswil Bödeli Racing Club Peugeot 1900 Bödeli Racing Club 02:59.11
100 113 Schopfer Sandrine Lussery-Villars Schopfer S. Peugeot 106 GTI 1600 L1 02:59.35
101 401 Schüttel Marco Lyss Schüttel M. Peugeot 106 1587 L4 02:59.53
102 427 Hostettler Reto Ueken Hostettler R. Toyota Carina 1998 L4 02:59.55
103 343 Christen Heinz Grünenmatt Christen H. Abarth 500 esseesse 2326 Abarth Trofeo Slalom / Superspor 03:00.57
104 143 Frei Thomas Wichtrach Frei T. Renault Megane Sport 3400 L1 03:00.94
105 101 Rieder Jürg Wallisellen Rieder J. Peugeot 106 Rallye 1294 L1 03:01.06
106 512 Zimmermann Heinz Därligen Bödeli Racing Club Toyota Corolla 1587 Bödeli Racing Club 03:01.18
107 224 Gautschi Andreas Zürich A. Gautschi Audi TT Coupe 1781 L4 03:01.63
108 148 Duflon Marc Duflon M. Opel Astra 2717 L1 03:01.65
109 241 Zimmermann Patrick Wegenstetten Zimmermann P. Renault Clio Sport 1998 L2 03:02.19
110 514 Häsler Christian Brienz Häsler C. Peugeot 206 GTI 1997 Bödeli Racing Club 03:02.51
111 125 Rüedi Tobias Niederösch T. Rüedi Honda Integra Type R 1797 L1 03:03.30
112 225 Paladino Franco Tuggen Paladino F. BMW 318is 1794 L4 03:03.33
113 371 Altavilla Gerry Rothrist Altavilla G. Fiat Punto GT Abarth 2332 Abarth Trofeo Slalom / Corsa 03:03.44
114 381 Altavilla Mario Rupperswil Altavilla M. Autobianchi A112 Abarth 1050 Abarth Trofeo Slalom / Storico 03:03.56
115 348 Siladi Boris Dietikon Siladi B. Abarth 500 2326 Abarth Trofeo Slalom / Superspor 03:03.56
116 129 Weber Peter Oberbözberg Weber P. Renault Clio 1998 L1 03:03.64
117 205 Pichler Karl Villnachern Pichler K. Citroën AX GTI 1360 L2 03:03.88
118 421 Carron Mickaël Le Sépey Carron M. Peugeot 205 GTI 1904 L4 03:03.93
119 319 Cerini Michel Steffisburg Cerini M. Triumph Dolomite Sprint 1997 L3 03:04.23
120 102 Ballmer Erich Lausen Ballmer E. Suzuki Swift GTI 1298 L1 03:04.43
121 302 Maillard Stive Chöex Chablais Racing Team Toyota Corolla AE86 1587 L3 03:05.17
122 367 Bourquin Jérôme Spiez Bourquin J. Abarth 500 2326 Abarth Trofeo Slalom / Superspor 03:05.54
123 364 Jaussi Sven Aeschi Jaussi S. Abarth 500 2326 Abarth Trofeo Slalom / Superspor 03:05.97
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124 342 Garovi Martina Sachseln Garovi M. Abarth 500 esseesse 2326 Abarth Trofeo Slalom / Superspor 03:06.29
125 321 Diehl Daniel Rüschegg D. Diehl VW Golf GTI 16V 1780 L3 03:06.85
126 362 Ammann Thomas Zürich Ammann T. Abarth 500 2326 Abarth Trofeo Slalom / Corsa 03:09.27
127 234 Maurer Simon Lyssach Maurer S. Opel Kadett GSI 16V 1997 L2 03:09.33
128 130 Tissot Georges Steffisburg ACS Renault Clio 2.0 Sport 1998 L1 03:09.87
129 103 Ballmer Hugo Lausen Ballmer H. Suzuki Swift GTI 1298 L1 03:09.95
130 502 Fuhrer Fränzi Meiringen Bödeli Racing Club Honda S2000 1997 Bödeli Racing Club 03:10.59
131 231 Dolf Yanick Summaprada Y. Dolf Nissan Sunny Gti 1997 L2 03:10.97
132 127 Häsler Christian Brienz Bödeli Racing Club Peugeot 206 2.0 1997 L1 03:11.57
133 112 Guex Michaël Lausanne Ecurie Rolloise Peugeot 1598 L1 03:12.87
134 344 Weissmüller Mario Erlenbach Weissmüller M. Abarth Punto SS 2326 Abarth Trofeo Slalom / Superspor 03:12.92
135 347 Racordon Jérôme Alle J. Racordon Abarth Grande Punto 2380 Abarth Trofeo Slalom / Superspor 03:13.08
136 503 Balmer Christian Wilderswil Bödeli Racing Club Renault Clio 1390 Bödeli Racing Club 03:13.39
137 240 Bylang Kurt Liebefeld Bylang K. Renault Clio RS 1998 L2 03:14.32
138 126 Fuhrer Fränzi Meiringen Bödeli Racing Club Honda S2000 1997 L1 03:15.05
139 147 Schmid Peter Schmid P. Opel Corsa OPC 2717 L1 03:15.63
140 277 Pellegrinelli Miriam Claro Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio MINI Cooper JCW 2720 L2 03:16.16
141 349 Karrer Paul Röschenz Karrer P. Abarth Grande Punto 2326 Abarth Trofeo Slalom / Superspor 03:19.16
142 363 Wyssen Janine Spiezwiler J. Wyssen Abarth 500 2326 Abarth Trofeo Slalom / Superspor 03:19.41
143 111 Steingruber René Herisau Steingruber R. Honda CRX V-Tec 1594 L1 03:21.54
144 382 Rossi Mauro La Neuveville Rossi M. Abarth 1000 OTR 2326 Abarth Trofeo Slalom / Storico 03:27.52
145 141 Betschen Laurent La Comballaz Betschen L. BMW 325i 2493 L1 03:29.19
nc 203 Schumacher David Emmen Schumacher D. Suzuki Swift GTI 1298 L2  -:--.--
nc 223 Gantner Christian Winterthur Stifani Motorsport Renault Clio 16V 1764 L2  -:--.--
nc 483 Gohl Daniel Zürich Gohl D. Caterham Seven 1998 Roadster  -:--.--
nc 504 Michel Ueli Wilderswil Bödeli Racing Club Honda Civic Vti 1595 Bödeli Racing Club  -:--.--
nc 202 Leupi Mario Emmen Leupi M. Suzuki Swift GTI 1298 L2  -:--.--
nc 507 Maurer Marcel Gurzelen Bödeli Racing Club Renault Clio 1762 Bödeli Racing Club  -:--.--
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